PROJECT NAME: Rehabilitation of 20-inch North and South Wata
A/E CONSULTANT: N/A

CONTRACTOR: The Stout Group, LLC

RPR/CEI: EAC Consulting, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 DATE: 9/14/2023

You are hereby directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents:
DESCRIPTION OF

CHANGE: Additional 20" Watermain Pipe, remove and replace existing hardware on pipe joints and remove and replace o
Eﬁgﬁgg_FOR Discover with up close visual inspection that there are more pipe lengths, joints gland & hardware that need to be

’ replaced rather than just repaired and repainted then the original drone inspection provided.
CLASSIFICATION: IF OTHER:

ATTACHMENTS: |nspection Report from CEIl and proposal from Stout with additional scope.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
- . Original Contract Time to Substantial

Original Contract Sum: $4,968,953.00 Completion: 300 DAYS
Net change by previously Net change from previous Change 0
authorized Change Orders: -108.06 Orders: DAYS
Contract Sum orior to this Contract Time to Substantial

.p $4,968,844.94 Completion prior to this Change 300 DAYS
Change Order: Order is:
Contract Sum will be . $640,622.00 Contract Time will be
increased/decreased by this : 60

) increased/decreased by the DAYS

Change Order in the amount followi .
of: ollowing calendar days:
New Contract Sum including this New Contract Time to Substantial 360
Change Order is: $5,312412.72 Completion is: DAYS

IINO ADJUSTMENTS IS MADE, THE CONTRACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED.

ADJUSTMENTS TO TIME FOR PERFORMANCE: In connection with the change(s) noted in this document, CONTRACTOR’S TIME FOR PERFORMANCE REMAINS UNCHANGED
unless specifically noted herein.

This Change Order is an amendment to the Agreement between the Contractor and City. The amount and time change designated herein are the maximum agreed to by both the City and
Contractor for this Change Order. Contractor attests that the Contract adjustment provided herein is reasonable, and constitutes compensation in full for all costs, claims, markup, and
expenses, direct or indirect, attributable to this or any other prior Change Orders, including but not limited to compensation in full for any delays, acceleration, or loss of efficiency encountered
by Contractor in the performance of the Work through the date of this Change Order, and for the performance of this and any prior Change Orders by or before the date of Substantial
Completion. In consideration of the compensation and time, if any, in this Change Order, the Contractor hereby releases the City from all Claims, demands, or causes of action arising out of
the transactions, events and occurrences giving rise to this Change Order. This written Change Order is the entire agreement between the City and Contractor with respect to this Change
Order. No other agreements or modifications shall apply to this contract amendment unless expressly provided herein.

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY MODIFIED HEREIN, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Approved by Construction Manager: Approved by Assistant City Engineer: Approved by City Engineer:
Date Date Date
Approved by Public Works Director: Approved by ACM: Approved by City Manager:
Date Date Date

Page 1 of 1




